FARRIS MATHEWS BOBANGO PLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Nashville - Memphis
HISTORIC CASTNER-KNOTT BUILDING
618 CHURCH STREET, SUITE 300
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37219

(615) 726-1200 telephone - (615) 726-1776 facsimile

Charles B. Welch, Jr. Direct Dial:
cwelch@farrismathews.com (615) 6874230

February 17, 2009

Via Hand Delivery

Eddie Roberson, Chairman fled electronically in docket office  on 02/17/09
Tennessee Regulatory Authority

460 James Robertson Parkway

Nashville, Tennessee 37243

Re: Joint Application of Embarqg Corporation, Embarq's
Certificated Tennessee Subsidiaries and Centurytel, Inc.
Regarding Transfers of Control; Docket No. 08-00219

Dear Chairman Roberson:

As you are aware, Comcast Phone of Tennessee, LLC d/b/a Comcast Digital
Phone ("Comcast™) filed a Petition for Leave to Intervene (the "Petition") in the above
referenced docket. Please be advised, Comcast requests the Authority to withdraw its
Petition and remove Comecast from the list of parties to be considered in this matter. We
apologize for any inconvenience this may have caused and thank you for your
consideration.

Very truly yours,
FARRIS MATHEWS BOBANGO PLC

CAade B Welel ).

Charles B. Welch, Jr.
Attorney for Comcast Phone of Tennessee, LLC


AA01009
Text Box
filed electronically in docket office on 02/17/09


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that an exact copy of the foregoing letter has been sent by
electronic transmission to the following parties of record:

Samuel Cullari Michael H. Pryor

Comcast Cable Communications, LL.C 701 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
One Comcast Center, 50t Floor Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19103 Washington, D.C. 20004
Samuel_cullari@comecast.com MHPryor@mintz.com

H. LaDon Baltimore Susan Berlin

Farrar & Bates LLP NuVox Communications, Inc.
211 7th Avenue North, Suite 500 Two North Main Street
Nashville, TN 37219 Greenville, SC 29601
Don.baltimore @farrar-bates.com sberlin@nuvox.com

Henry Walker R. Dale Grimes

1600 Division Street, Suite 700 Bass, Berry & Simms PLC
Nashville, TN 37203 315 Deaderick Steet, Suite 2700
HWalker@boultcummings.com Nashville, TN 37238

dgrimes@Dbassberry.com

Edward Phillips

14111 Capital Boulevard
Mailstop: NCWKFR0313
Wake Forest, NC 27587-5900
Edward.phillips@embarg.com

This / 71 day of February, 2009.

(1l £ MM

Charles B. Welch, Jr.





